DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Matthew A. Shockley on receiving the 2020 High School Principal of the Year award. CRANE ______, read first time and referred to Committee on



2021 RR 3522/DI NM

First Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2021)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Matthew A.
2	Shockley on receiving the 2020 High School Principal of the
3	Year award.
4	Whereas, Matthew Shockley began his career in education
5	after graduating from Hanover College with a Bachelor of Arts
6	in History in 1993 and Master of Science in Education from
7	Butler University in 1999;
8	Whereas, Upon graduation from Hanover, Matthew
9	Shockley served six years as a teacher for special education
10	and social studies and two years as an assistant principal at
11	Tipton High School, three years as an assistant principal at
12	Center Grove High School, and nine years as the principal of
13	Center Grove High School before becoming the principal of
14	Avon High School in 2013;
15	Whereas, Matthew Shockley has a long history of success
16	in enriching education for his students by establishing the
17	Junior Day of Caring through a partnership with United Way,
18	adopting the Jobs for America program to address high school

2021 RR 3522/DI NM

dropout rates, initiating the Work-Based Learning program for

student internships, and leading Avon High School to multiple



19

20

1	academic honors;
2	Whereas, Each year, the Indiana Association of Schoo
3	Principals ("IASP") honors one high school principal who has
4	succeeded in providing high-quality learning opportunities for
5	students and has made exemplary contributions to the teaching
6	profession;
7	Whereas, Matthew Shockley was awarded the 2020 IASF
8	High School Principal of the Year award, and is the only
9	principal in the State of Indiana to have received this honor
10	twice, having first received the IASP High School Principa
11	award in 2009; and
12	Whereas, Matthew Shockley's ability to engage students, his
13	commitment to enrich the educational opportunities for
14	students, and his high degree of professionalism make him so
15	deserving of this award: Therefore,
16	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
17	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
18	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates
19	Matthew A. Shockley on being named the 2020 High Schoo
20	Principal of the Year.
21	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
22	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Matthew Shockley and
23	his family.

